

## SCHEDULE 2

### Amendments to EU tertiary legislation

## PART 2

### Amendments to [Commission Regulation \(EU\) No 207/2012](#)

5. In Article 3 (which relates to the provision of instructions for use in an electronic form)—
  - (a) in paragraph 1(a), for “[Directive 90/385/EEC](#)” substitute “Part 3 of the Medical Devices Regulations 2002”;
  - (b) in paragraph 1(b), (c) and (e) for “[Directive 93/42/EEC](#)” substitute “Part 2 of the Medical Devices Regulations 2002”;
  - (c) in paragraph 1(d), for “Directives [90/385/EEC](#) and [93/42/EEC](#)”, substitute “Part 3 or Part 2 of the Medical Devices Regulations 2002”.